

No. 01-800

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United
States
OCTOBER TERM, 2002

KAREN HOWSAM,

Petitioner,

v.

DEAN WITTER REYNOLDS, INC.,

Respondent.

**On Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals
for the Tenth Circuit**

**MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE BRIEF *AMICUS CURIAE* AND
BRIEF *AMICUS CURIAE* FOR THE COMPETITIVE ENTERPRISE
INSTITUTE IN SUPPORT OF RESPONDENT**

JAMES V. DELONG
SOLVEIG SINGLETON
COMPETITIVE
ENTERPRISE INSTITUTE
1001 Connecticut
Avenue N.W.
Suite 1250
Washington, DC 20036
(202) 331-1010

C. BOYDEN GRAY
Counsel of Record
WILMER, CUTLER, & PICKERING
2445 M. Street NW
Washington, DC 20037
(202) 663-6888

Counsel for Amicus Curiae

July 22, 2002

**MOTION OF THE COMPETITIVE ENTERPRISE
INSTITUTE FOR LEAVE TO FILE A BRIEF AMICUS
CURIAE IN SUPPORT OF RESPONDENT DEAN
WITTER REYNOLDS¹**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTION PRESENTED	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
STATEMENT OF INTEREST OF AMICUS CURIAE	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	1
ARGUMENT	2
THE COURT SHOULD LOOK TO THE TEXT OF THE CONTRACT TO DETERMINE THE INTENT OF THE PARTIES TO THE CONTRACT.	2
A. Contracts Benefit Both Parties: The Present Agreement Is No Exception	2
B. This Court Should Look to the Text of the Contract and the NASD Rules as Guide to the Parties' Intent	7
CONCLUSION	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>E.E.O.C. v. Waffle House, Inc.</i> , 122 S. Ct. 754 (2002)	3
<i>Mastrobuono v. Shearson Lehman Hutton, Inc.</i> , 514 U.S. 52 (1995)	2
<i>Milliken v. Pratt</i> , 125 Mass. 374 (1878)	5
<i>PaineWebber Incorporated v. Hartmann</i> , 921 F.2d 507 (3d Cir. 1990)	9
<i>Pennzoil Co. v. FERC</i> , 645 F.2d 360 (5th Cir. 1981)	9
<i>United Van Lines, Inc. v. United States</i> , 448 F.2d 1190 (D.C. Cir. 1971)	9
<i>Volt Information Sciences, Inc. v. Board of Trustees of Leland Standard Junior Univ.</i> , 489 U.S. 468 (1989)	3, 8
Constitutions and Statutes	
42 U.S.C. § 1981	6
9 U.S.C. § 4	8
U.S. Const., Art. 1, § 10, cl. 1	4
Other Authorities	
Bruno Leoni, <i>Freedom and the Law</i> (1972)	5

H. Maine, <i>Ancient Law</i> (Raymond Firth ed., Beacon Press 1963) (1861).....	4
H.R. Rep. No. 96, 68 th Cong., 1 st Sess., 1 (1924).....	2
Mark Tushnet, <i>Following the Rules Laid Down: A Critique of Interpretivism and Neutral Principles</i> , 96 Harv. L. Rev. 781 (1983)	5
Michael I. Krauss, <i>Tort Law and Private Ordering</i> , 35 St. Louis U. L.J. 623 (1991).....	4
<i>The Death of Contract</i> (1974)	2
